NOTICE TO BIDDERS

SEPARATE, SEALED BIDS will be received at the regular meeting of the Buffalo County Board of Commissioners, Buffalo County Courthouse, 1512 Central Ave, Kearney, Nebraska until 9:00 A.M. on Tuesday March 14, 2023 for gravel to be used by the Buffalo County Highway Department. Said bids will be publicly opened, read aloud and evaluations will begin immediately thereafter on that day

Specifications and particulars can be obtained from the Buffalo County Highway Department, 9730 Antelope Ave., Kearney, Nebraska 68847.

All bids should be in a sealed envelope and marked "Gravel Bids", on the outside and addressed to the Buffalo County Clerk's Office, PO Box 1270, Kearney, Nebraska, 68848-1270.

The Buffalo County Board of Commissioners reserves the right to reject any and all bids and waive any informality in the bidding.

Buffalo County EOE/AA